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PLAN HOLDER LIST 

CURVE ROAD LANDFILL – LEACHATE COLLECTION 

DELAWARE, OHIO 

BID NUMBER 08-15 
 

 
COMPANY NAME CONTACT ADDRESS E-MAIL PHONE No. FAX NO. 

1 Trucco Construction Co., Inc Joel Cochran 
3531 Airport Rd,  
Delaware, OH 43015 

Joel.Cochran@truccoconstruction.com  
740-417-9010, 

ext 5834 
740-417-4616 

2 King Environmental Group Brenda Moses 
1525 Lima Ave 
Findlay, Ohio 45840 

bmoses@kingenvironmental.com  419-423-2800  

3 
Terra Valley Excavating, 
aka R.W. Robinson, Inc. 

David Robinson 
P.O. Box 325  
Bellville, Ohio 44813 

DRobinson@TerraVEx.com  419-886-4755  

4 Lee Supply Co., Inc. Stephen Smith  ses2456@gmail.com  (724) 884-7263  

5 ISCO Industries, Inc. Mike Foderaro  Mike.Foderaro@isco-pipe.com  
800.345.4726 

Ext 5351 
502-714-5441 

6 HIS Constructors, Inc. Tammy Brees   
5150 E. 65th Street, Suite B, 
Indianapolis, IN 46220 

Tammy.Brees@hisconstructors.com  317-284-1195  317-284-1185 

7 
Environmental Remediation 
Contractor 

Jason Ruff 
29 West Third Avenue, 
Columbus, Ohio 43201 

jasonr@ercontractor.com  
614.769.6535 

ext. 2000 
614.424.6200 

8 Tucson, Inc. Randy Yonally 
3497 University Dr. NE 
New Philadelphia, OH  44663 

ryonally@tucsonohio.com  330-339-4935 330-339-8183 

9 Environmental Pump Solutions Brennan Kossol 
301 Good St 
Roscoe, PA 15477 

brennan@environmentalpumpsolutions.co
m  

888-512-1110 724-938-2725 

10 Tri Con Works, L.L.C. Mike Stallard 
1202 Pucket Rd 
Watertown, TN 37184 

mstallard@triconworks.com  772-538-8816 713-330-9240 

11 
Landmarc Environmental 
Systems 

Zach  Maurer 
571 E. Turkeyfoot Lake Road 
Suite F 
Akron, Ohio 44319 

zmaurer@lmenvsys.com  234-334-4027  

12 Vititoe Construction, Inc Kim Vititoe 
18415 County Line Rd 
Ostrander, OH 43061 

vititoe@frontier.com  740-666-1045  

13 R.F. Scurlock Co. Curt Beyers 
3220 Fifth St. 
P.O. Box 308 
Trinway, OH 43842 

est@rfscurlock.com  (740) 754-6132 (740) 754-2603 
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